

IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT MUNSIF, SULUR

Present : **Tmt.N.Renuga., B.A., B.L.,**

District Munsif, Sulur

Friday the 2nd day of June 2023

I.A.No.4/2023

in

O.S.No.937/2017

1. Deivasigamani, son of Marappa gounder, aged about 65 years, residing at Kulathu Thottam, Arugamapalayam, Rasipalayam Post, Sulur Via, Palladam Taluk.

2. Subramaniam, son of Palanisamy gounder, aged about 45 years, residing at Kulathu Thottam, Arugamapalayam, Rasipalayam Post, Sulur Via, Palladam Taluk.

... Petitioners/Plaintiffs

/VS/

1. M/s.K.P.R.Cotton Mills Pvt. Ltd, having registered office at No.7, Gokul Buildings, Thadagam Road, A.K.S.Nagar, Coimbatore.

2. K.P.Ramasamy, son of Palanisamy gounder, aged about 63 years, residing at No.72, East Logamanya Street, R.S.Puram, Coimbatore – 641002.

3. K.P.Deivasigamani, son of N.Palanisamy gounder, Full aged, residing at Door No.12, Park Avenue, Kumar Nagar, Tirupur, Coimbatore.

4. P.Nataraj, son of Palanisamy gounder, aged about 41 years, residing at No.252, Periyar colony, Annuparpalayam, Tirupur Town.

All are represented by their Power agent V.Krishnan, son of Vellingiri, aged about 38 years, residing at Sarvodaya Colony, Thoppampatti, Coimbatore.

...Respondents/Defendants

This petition filed under section 33 of Indian Evidence Act and under section 151 of CPC to consider the chief examination of PW.2 is admissible under law.

Date of the petition: 24.02.2023

This petition is coming on 24.04.2023 for final hearing before me in the presence of Thiru.V.Raveendran, Advocate for the Petitioners and Thiru.K.C.Loghanathan, Advocate for the Respondents and upon perusing the records, and this court Final order and direct as follows:

1. *that the petition be and the same is hereby dismissed ; and*
2. *that there be no cost.*

MEMO OF COSTS

FOR PETITIONERS SIDE

FOR RESPONDENTS SIDE

NIL

Given under my hand and seal of this court, this the 2nd day of June 2023.

Sd/N.Renuga

District Munsif,
Sulur.

Final Order
I.A.No.4/2023 in
O.S.No.937/2017
Dated : 02.06.2023
DMC, Sulur